Oklahoma Chapter of the Ninety-Nines "Wings of the Future" 2024 Scholarship Information & Guidelines

The Oklahoma Chapter of the Ninety-Nines, Inc., wants to support you in your aviation endeavors. We are proud to award one aviation scholarship for up to \$5000 to help you in your needs. The deadline for application is April 30th, 2024. Any female who is an Oklahoma resident and at least eighteen years of age by the scholarship deadline may apply for this scholarship.

Eligibility Requirements:

- Two letters of recommendation from individuals who personally know the applicant.
- Application and letters of recommendations must be emailed no later than April 30th, 2024.
- Applicant should be a resident of Oklahoma and at least 18 years old.
- Female resident of Oklahoma.
- Must have a current, valid medical certificate if required for the pilot certificate being sought.

Criteria for Selection:

- What has the applicant already accomplished?
- What is the proposed use of the award?
- How will applicant use scholarship to advance her aviation endeavor?
- Are her scholarship records above average?
- Are letters of recommendation superior?
- What rating is being pursued?

If selected, applicant is required to:

- 1. Report her progress to the Scholarship Committee every three months.
- 2. Complete the course or training within one year from the date of scholarship award. Funds will be paid directly to flight school. If training is not completed within one-year, unused funds will be returned to the Oklahoma Chapter of the Ninety-Nines Scholarship Fund.
- 3. Attend the banquet of the Oklahoma Chapter of the Ninety-Nines proficiencyair rally, "The Okie Derby," which will be held in August 2024.
- 4. Provide the Scholarship Chairman with a photo and bio of the applicant and an internet release for publication, to be used for publication purposes for the Okie Derby, no later than July 1st, 2024.
- 5. Flight training for scholarship must be used in Oklahoma.
- 6. Finalist may be interviewed personally.

All applicants will be advised of the results by June 1, 2024.

Anyone interested in applying for this scholarship should scan and send completed application to:

scholarship@okiederby.com

Questions? Contact Diana Burton. Cell: 918-284-8754